Description
The RAC01-GA series are low cost AC/DC power supplies, ideal for PCB mounted, compact,
board level industrial applications. They feature universal AC input voltage range, regulated and
short-circuit-proof isolated DC outputs, low standby power consumption and -25°C to +80°C operating
temperature range. The RAC01-GA have a built-in Class A / FCC Part 15 EMC filter, are
certified to EN60335, EN60950 and EN62368 safety standards and come with a three year warranty.
RAC01-GA
AC/DC Converter

RAC01-05SGA	 85-264	 5	 200	 63	 500
RAC01-12SGA	 85-264	 12	 83	 68	 200
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples:
RAC01-12SGA	 12Vout	 Single Output	 EMC Class A
Single
nom. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RAC01-__ SGA
EMC Class A
On Request
RAC01-3.3SGA	 85-264	 3.3	 303	 63	 500
RAC01-15SGA	 85-264	 15	 66	 63	 200
RAC01-24SGA (3)	 85-264	 24	 42	 63	 200
Notes: